05-17-	2002 Docket No.: 294-117 PCT/US
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and TrademarkOffic
Tab settings → → → ▼ • 102094	4599. <u>▼ 5 3 0 3 ▼</u> ▼
	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hendricus Antonius Hoogland	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Fountain Patents B.V. i.o.
	Internal Address: Rivium Quadrant 90,
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	2909 LC Capelle a/d
3. Nature of conveyance:	IJssel, Netherlands
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Street Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name	
□ Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: February 15, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	ion, the execution date of the application is
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the application is
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/031,850	
Additional numbers a	ttached? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Ronald J. Baron, Esq.	
Internal Address: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
05/16/2002 GTON11 00000176 10031850	credited or debited to deposit account
01 FC:581 40.00 DP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6900 Jericho Turnpike	8. Deposit account number:
]	08-2461
City: Syosset State: NY ZIP: 11791	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.</li> </ol>	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Justin K. Holmes	4/24/02
	Signature Date ar sheet, attachments, and document:
Commissioner of Patent	ed with required cover sheet information to: ts & Trademarks, Box Assignments Instan, D.C. 20231 PATENT

REEL: 012891 FRAME: 0036

## Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned.

Hoogland, Hendricus Antonius - Ganimedesstraat 40, 1562 ZN Krommenie, the Netherlands

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Fountain Patents B.V. i.o.

a corporation of the Netherlands

having a place of business at Rivium Quadrant 90, 2909 LC Capelle a/d Ussel its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, for which I filed an application for United States letters Patent on January 23, 2002 which application was accorded application no. 10/031,850 and is entitled "Device for storage and conveyance of bulky holders".

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patent and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date5222007	
Date	
Date	
Date	
Date	

12		
	H.A.	Hoogland
$\sim$		

PATENT REEL: 012891 FRAME: 0037

## **IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE**

Applicant: Hoogland, Hendricus Antonius

Serial No.: 10/031,850

Filed January 23, 2002

Confirmation No.: 8420

## For: DEVICE FOR STORAGE AND CONVEYANCE OF BULKY HOLDERS

Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231 Attention: Assignment Division Examiner: Unassigned

Group Art Unit: Unassigned

Docket: 294-117 PCT/US

Dated: April 24, 2002

I hereby certify this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, postpaid in an envelope, addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on <u>April 24, 2002</u> Signature: Kath Opt A Se

## **REQUEST FOR RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT**

Sir:

Enclosed herewith are an executed Assignment and a Recordation Form Cover Sheet regarding the above-identified application. A check for the required recordation fee of \$40.00 has also been enclosed. Please record the enclosed documents accordingly and return them to the address set forth below once recordation has been completed.

Respectfully submitted,

Justin K. Holmes Registration No.: 42,666 Attorney for Applicants

HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP 6900 Jericho Turnpike Syosset, New York 11791 (516) 822-3550 JKH:kd

153212\_1

		Doc	
DRM PTO-1595 (Modified)	RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
ev. 03-01) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) &/REV03	PATENT	S ONLY	Patent and TrademarkOffic
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 💙	<b>v v</b>	<b>v v</b>	<b>v v</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attache	ed original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hendricus Antonius Hoogland		2. Name and address of	
		Name: Fountain Patents B.V. i.o.	
		Internal Address: R	ivium Quadrant 90,
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No	29	09 LC Capelle a/d
Nature of conveyance:		IJs	ssel, Netherlands
X Assignment	Merger	Street Address:	
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Other		City:	State: ZIP:
Execution Date: February 15, 2002		Additional name(s) & add	Iress(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
Application number(s) or patent nu			
If this document is being filed toget	her with a new application,	the execution date of the	e application is:
			- 1
A. Patent Applicat on No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s	5)
A. Patent Applicat on No.(s) 0/031,850		B. Patent No.(s	5)
0/031,850	Additional numbers attact m correspondence	ned? 🗋 Yes 🔀 No	
0/031,850 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	m correspondence	ned? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No 6. Total number of app	lications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: Ronald J. Baron, Esq.	m correspondence ailed:	ned?  Yes X No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	lications and patents involved: 1 .41):\$ 40.00
0/031,850 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	m correspondence ailed:	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	lications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: Ronald J. Baron, Esq.	m correspondence ailed:	ned?  Yes X No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Enclosed - Any credited or debit	lications and patents involved: 1 .41):\$ 40.00 excess or insufficiency should be
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: <u>Ronald J. Baron, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>Hoffmann &amp; Ba</u>	m correspondence ailed: aron, LLP	ned?  Yes X No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Enclosed - Any credited or debit	lications and patents involved: 1 .41):\$ 40.00 excess or insufficiency should be ted to deposit account e charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: Ronald J. Baron, Esq.	m correspondence ailed: aron, LLP	<ul> <li>Med?  Yes  No</li> <li>6. Total number of app</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.</li> <li>Enclosed - Any credited or debit</li> <li>Authorized to be</li> </ul>	lications and patents involved: 1 .41):\$ 40.00 excess or insufficiency should be ted to deposit account e charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: <u>Ronald J. Baron, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>Hoffmann &amp; Ba</u> Street Address: <u>6900 Jericho Tur</u>	m correspondence ailed: aron, LLP	<ul> <li>hed? Yes X No</li> <li>6. Total number of app</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.</li> <li>X Enclosed - Any credited or debit</li> <li>Authorized to be</li> <li>8. Deposit account num</li> <li>08-2461</li> </ul>	lications and patents involved: 1 .41):\$ 40.00 excess or insufficiency should be ted to deposit account e charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: <u>Ronald J. Baron, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>Hoffmann &amp; Ba</u> Street Address: <u>6900 Jericho Tur</u>	m correspondence ailed: nron, LLP npike State: NY ZIP: 11791	<ul> <li>hed? Yes No</li> <li>6. Total number of app</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.</li> <li>Enclosed - Any credited or debit</li> <li>Authorized to be</li> <li>8. Deposit account num</li> <li>08-2461 <ul> <li>(Attach duplicate copy</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	lications and patents involved: 1 .41):\$ 40.00 excess or insufficiency should be ted to deposit account e charged to deposit account mber:
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: <u>Ronald J. Baron, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>Hoffmann &amp; Ba</u> Street Address: <u>6900 Jericho Tur</u> City: <u>Syosset</u>	m correspondence ailed: aron, LLP npike State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>11791</u> DO NOT	<ul> <li>Med? Yes X No</li> <li>6. Total number of app</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3)</li> <li>X Enclosed - Any credited or debit</li> <li>Authorized to be</li> <li>8. Deposit account num</li> <li>08-2461 <ul> <li>(Attach duplicate copy)</li> </ul> </li> <li>USE THIS SPACE</li> </ul>	lications and patents involved: 1 .41):\$ 40.00 excess or insufficiency should be ted to deposit account e charged to deposit account mber: y of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: <u>Ronald J. Baron, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>Hoffmann &amp; Ba</u> Street Address: <u>6900 Jericho Tur</u> City: <u>Syosset</u>	m correspondence ailed: aron, LLP npike State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>11791</u> DO NOT	<ul> <li>Med? Yes X No</li> <li>6. Total number of app</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3)</li> <li>X Enclosed - Any credited or debit</li> <li>Authorized to be</li> <li>8. Deposit account num</li> <li>08-2461 <ul> <li>(Attach duplicate copy)</li> </ul> </li> <li>USE THIS SPACE</li> </ul>	lications and patents involved: 1 .41):\$ 40.00 excess or insufficiency should be ted to deposit account e charged to deposit account mber: y of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: <u>Ronald J. Baron, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>Hoffmann &amp; Ba</u> Street Address: <u>6900 Jericho Tur</u> City: <u>Syosset</u>	m correspondence ailed: aron, LLP npike State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>11791</u> DO NOT	<ul> <li>Med? Yes X No</li> <li>6. Total number of app</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3)</li> <li>X Enclosed - Any credited or debit</li> <li>Authorized to be</li> <li>8. Deposit account num</li> <li>08-2461 <ul> <li>(Attach duplicate copy)</li> </ul> </li> <li>USE THIS SPACE</li> </ul>	lications and patents involved: 1 .41):\$ 40.00 excess or insufficiency should be ted to deposit account e charged to deposit account mber:
0/031,850         5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m         Name:       Ronald J. Baron, Esq.         Internal Address:       Hoffmann & Ba         Street Address:       6900 Jericho Tur         City:       Syosset         9.       Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and of the original dccument.         Justin K. Holmes	m correspondence ailed: aron, LLP npike State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>11791</u> DO NOT belief, the foregoing inform	ned?       Yes       No         6. Total number of app         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.         X       Enclosed - Any credited or debit         Authorized to be         8. Deposit account num         08-2461         (Attach duplicate copy         USE THIS SPACE         nation is true and correct	lications and patents involved: 1 .41):\$ 40.00 excess or insufficiency should be ted to deposit account e charged to deposit account mber: y of this page if paying by deposit account) and any attached copy is a true copy 4/24/02 Date
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: Ronald J. Baron, Esq. Internal Address: Hoffmann & Ba Street Address: 6900 Jericho Tur City: Syosset 5 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original dccument. Justin K. Holmes	m correspondence ailed: aron, LLP npike State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>11791</u> DO NOT belief, the foregoing inform	hed?       Yes       No         6. Total number of app         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.         X       Enclosed - Any credited or debit         Authorized to be         8. Deposit account num         08-2461         (Attach duplicate copy         USE THIS SPACE         hattom is true and correct         Signature	lications and patents involved: 1 .41):\$ 40.00 excess or insufficiency should be ted to deposit account e charged to deposit account mber: y of this page if paying by deposit account) e and any attached copy is a true copy 4/24/02 Date

**RECORDED: 05/03/2002** 

REEL: 012891 FRAME: 0039